 Page 1 of 3
Audix Technology Corp. Tel: +886 2 26099301
No. 53-11, Dingfu, Linkou, Dist., Fax: +886 2 26099303
New Taipei City244,Taiwan
File Number: C1M1910232 Report Number: EM-SC190101
This test report may be reproduced in full only. The document may only be updated by Audix Technology
Corp. personnel. Any changes will be noted in the Document History section of the report.
Maximum Permissive Exposure
1. Applicant ： Imprint Co., Ltd.
13F-1, No. 2, Jian 8th Rd., Zhonghe Dist., New Taipei
City, Taiwan
2. Manufacturer ： Imprint Co., Ltd.
13F-1, No. 2, Jian 8th Rd., Zhonghe Dist., New Taipei
City, Taiwan
3. Prepared By ： Audix Technology Corporation.
EMC Department
No. 53-11, Dingfu, Linkou Dist.,
New Taipei City 244, Taiwan
Tel: (02) 2609-9301~2
Fax: (02) 2609-9303
4. Product Name ： PAZ VIVID+ 10W FAST WIRELESS CHARGING PAD
A) Standard ： FCC CFR 47 §1.1310
B) Model No. ： PZM0010
C) FCC ID ： 2AQ5DPZM0010
D) Test Voltage ： AC 120V/60Hz
5. Date of Test ： 2019. 10. 30
6. Place of Test ： Audix Technology Corporation EMC Department
No. 53-11, Dingfu, Linkou Dist.,
New Taipei City 244, Taiwan
7. Measurement Results ： PASSED
 SIGNATURE ：
_______________________________
Ben Cheng/Manager
AUDIX Technology Corporation
EMC Department
Date: 2019. 12. 23
 Page 2 of 3
Audix Technology Corp. Tel: +886 2 26099301
No. 53-11, Dingfu, Linkou, Dist., Fax: +886 2 26099303
New Taipei City244,Taiwan
File Number: C1M1910232 Report Number: EM-SC190101
This test report may be reproduced in full only. The document may only be updated by Audix Technology
Corp. personnel. Any changes will be noted in the Document History section of the report.
1. Measurement Equipment List
Item Type Manufacturer Model No. Serial No. Cal. Date Cal. Due
1. Broadband Field Meter NARDA NBM-550 B-0959 2019.02.05 2 Years
2. E-Field Probe NARDA EF0391 A-1034 2019.02.04 2 Years
3. Exposure Level Tester NARDA ELT-400 M-0291 2019.02.04 2 Years
4. B-Field Probe 100 cm2 NARDA 2300/90.10 M-0309 2019.02.04 2 Years
2. Test Result
Imprint Co., Ltd. declares that the product described above has been evaluated and
found to comply with the RF exposure limits for humans, as specified based on FCC
recommendation.
Test Frequency TX 134.9kHz Test Mode 5W Charge with AC Adapter
Separation Probe from EUT side E-field strength (V/m) H-field strength (A/m)
15cm Left 0.790 0.157620
15cm Right 0.750 0.153645
20cm Top 0.810 0.156030
15cm Front 0.840 0.144400
15cm Back 0.880 0.150465
Limit 614 1.63
Test Frequency TX 127.7kHz Test Mode 7.5W Charge with AC Adapter
Separation Probe from EUT side E-field strength (V/m) H-field strength (A/m)
15cm Left 0.850 0.156030
15cm Right 0.830 0.152055
20cm Top 0.790 0.150465
15cm Front 0.560 0.148080
15cm Back 0.810 0.152850
Limit 614 1.63
 Page 3 of 3
Audix Technology Corp. Tel: +886 2 26099301
No. 53-11, Dingfu, Linkou, Dist., Fax: +886 2 26099303
New Taipei City244,Taiwan
File Number: C1M1910232 Report Number: EM-SC190101
This test report may be reproduced in full only. The document may only be updated by Audix Technology
Corp. personnel. Any changes will be noted in the Document History section of the report.
Test Frequency TX 149.5kHz Test Mode 10W Charge with AC Adapter
Separation Probe from EUT side E-field strength (V/m) H-field strength (A/m)
15cm Left 0.880 0.154440
15cm Right 0.830 0.153645
20cm Top 1.120 0.151260
15cm Front 0.740 0.151260
15cm Back 1.060 0.155235
Limit 614 1.63